

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1071 OF 2025**

Pramila Bhagyawant Sonawane Appellant

V/s.

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr Respondents

Mr. Bhalchandra Shinde, Advocate for Appellant.
Mr. H. J. Dedhia, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 16th DECEMBER 2025

P.C:-

1. Await service of notice of respondent No.2, stand over to
29th January 2026.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)

**SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM**

Digitally signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR KADAM
Date: 2025.12.16
18:41:42 +0530