

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1071 OF 2025

Pramila Bhagyawant Sonawane ...Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Bhalchandra Shinde, for the Appellant.
Mr. Arfan Sait, APP, for the Respondent No.1-State.
Mr. Girish B. Badiger, for the Respondent No.2.
Mr. Punekar, PSI, Daund Police Station, present.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 11th FEBRUARY, 2026

PC:-

1. Learned Counsel for the respondent No.2 makes a grievance that the copy of the Appeal and annexures are not served by the Appellant. Learned counsel for the appellant to provide the same to the learned Counsel for the Respondent No.2.
2. By consent of both the sides, stand over to 27th February, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL

Digitally signed by
REKHA PRAKASH
PATIL
Date: 2026.02.12
12:02:28 +0530